# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268137

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Execution Date |
|-------------|----------------|
| PAUL JUHASZ | 08/28/2017     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MOBILE MOTHERBOARD INC. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. BOX 420996         |  |
| City:           | HOUSTON                 |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                   |  |
| Postal Code:    | 77242                   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16210598 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-404-9102

**Email:** dokey@patenthorizon.com **Correspondent Name:** THE JUHASZ LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 10777 WESTHEIMER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77042

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | JL0900.025      |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID W. OKEY   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /David W. Okey/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/05/2018      |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=8 28 17 mobile motherboard assign#page1.tif

PATENT 505221369 REEL: 047682 FRAME: 0948

Attorney Docket No.: JL0900.017

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented a

# MOBILE MOTHERBOARD

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on December 14, 2007; which application bears Application Number 12/002,090 and claims priority to Provisional Application No. 60/875,842 filed on December 19, 2006; and which application issued on August 2, 2011 as U.S. 7,990,724 (hereinafter "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Mobile Motherboard Inc., a corporation operating under the laws of the State of Texas, and having an address at P.O. Box 420996, Houston, TX 77242 (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by said Assignee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I as the inventor, hereinafter the Assignor, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Patent and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all conversions, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof. Such assignment also includes the right to claim priority to the Patent under any law, rule, treaty, or convention. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of this Patent as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made. Said full and exclusive right, title, and interest referred to above includes all rights to all past, present and future claims for infringement of the Patent including the right to grant licenses, to bring lawsuits, and to recover damages for any past, present, and future infringement, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising.

This Assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Paul Juhasz RESIDENCE: Houston, TX, USA

Signed on August 28 , 2017

and the second

PATENT REEL: 047682 FRAME: 0949

**RECORDED: 12/05/2018**